YOUTH SCULPTURE CONTEST 2023

Dear Garden Club Presidents:

It's back to school time and that means it is the time to notify the Art Teachers or appropriate personal at the Elementary and Middle schools in your area and counties of the Youth Sculpture Contest 2023.

The Youth Sculpture Contest is Eligible for The Garden Club of Kentucky, Inc. Awards.

YOUTH SCULPTURE CONTEST 2023

Students in 4th through 8th grade are eligible to enter this contest which: encourages students to learn about recyclable, reused and renewable materials, promotes a green planet and civic beautification and helps students find creativity and expression in the Arts.

Please see attached entry form to send to the elementary and middle schools in your Garden Club's county.

In addition, if you like, please share the judging criteria with teachers so that they may guide the students in their work. Judging Criteria:

Creative Use of materials and self expression: 60 % Written Description of sculpture and materials used: 30 % Craftsmanship and Technique: 10 %

Entry deadline is November 1st, 2023.

Entries must be mailed to GCKY State Chairman, Renee Ray, at 1366 Gray Hawk RD, Lexington KY 40502 by <u>November 1st</u>, <u>2023.</u>

Presidents please take this form and send it to the schools along with a brief letter describing the process and this flyer may be used if you like.

To be clear, let the teachers know to mail the entry form and two jpgs of the student's work to the GCKY State Chair for Youth Sculpture, Renee Ray, address 1366 Gray Hawk RD., Lexington, KY 40502. Once entries are received they will be judged and notifications will be sent to each Garden Club in Kentucky of the results at the Awards Presentation in March at the GCKY Convention at Boone Tavern.

The winner from each grade level in Kentucky will be submitted to the Sculpture Chairman for the South Atlantic Region.

Please work with your schools and art teachers and stay in touch throughout the school year periodically to encourage school and student participation.

Thank you! It should be a fun year of art and civic endeavors with our Kentucky students!

Please contact me with any questions and I am available to help at your request. Email me at any time!

Sincerely, Renee Ray GCKY State Chair Youth Sculpture renee@silverartimages.com

The Garden Club of Kentucky, Inc.		
Youth Sculpture Entry Form		
Student's Name		
Address		
Gra	ade Age	
Name of School		
Clu	ub Contact Name	
Clu	Club Contact Address	
Club Contact Phone		
Clu	ub Contact Phone	
Со	Contest Rules:	
1.	Youth in 4th grade through 8th grade are eligible to enter the contest.	
2.	Sculptures must consist of recyclable, reused, and reduced materials.	
3.	Width of the sculpture can be no more than 8 $1/2 \times 11$.	
4.	Height should be proportional to width.	
5.	Contestants should take a photograph of their sculpture and print or attach the	
	Images on the back of this entry form. Two 4x6 images recommended.	
6.	Provide a list of materials used.	

- 7. Provide a written description of the Sculpture in 3-5 sentences:
- 8. Entry deadline is November 1, 2023.

All entries must be postmarked November 1, 2023 and mailed to GCKY Chair Youth Sculpture Renee Ray, at 1366 Gray Hawk RD., Lexington, KY 40502

For additional information, contact Renee Ray renee@silverartimages.com.